HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2971

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

May 2

In line 10 of the printed bill, delete "Nothing in subsection (1) of this section prohibits" and

2	insert "As allowed by subsection (2) of this section,".
3	In line 11, delete "from appointing a person to act as an agent" and insert "is authorized to
4	appoint persons to act as agents".
5	In line 12, delete "a" and after the period insert "Such hunt or pursuit must be in compliance
6	with the black bear management plan and the cougar management plan adopted by rule by the State
7	Fish and Wildlife Commission. An agent acts on the department's behalf and, subject to the depart-
8	ment's direction and control, implements specific management programs of the department. An agent
9	may not engage in any other hunting or pursuit while acting on the department's behalf.".
10	After line 20, insert:
11	"(d) The commission shall adopt by rule a process and criteria for selecting persons to act as
12	agents pursuant to subsection (3)(a) of this section.".

1

13